Question on notice no. 288

Portfolio question number: AE21-288

2020-21 Additional estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Stirling Griff: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 22 March 2021—

Since the repeal of Medevac, how many individuals have been transferred to Australia from:

a. Nauru

b. PNG

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES
22 MARCH 2021

Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs
Program 1.3: Onshore Compliance and Detention

AE21-288 - Medevac transfers

Senator Stirling Griff asked:

Since the repeal of Medevac, how many individuals have been transferred to Australia from:

a. Nauru

b. PNG

Answer:
As at 31 January 2021:

a. 81
b. nine

